
groei sinds 

Type lid 1-jan-25 31-jan-25 28-feb-25 31-mrt-25 30-apr-25 31-mei-25 30-jun-25 31-jul-25 31-aug-25 30-sep-25 31-okt-25 30-nov-25 31-dec-25 1 jan in %

U8 - U9 - U10 - U12 (pupil) 12.679 13.176 13.575 14.216 14.867 15.398 15.966 16.361 16.693 17.717 18.745 19.607 20.050 58,14%

U14 - U16 (junioren CD) 9.278 9.386 9.473 9.637 9.774 9.889 9.993 10.076 10.147 10.308 10.486 10.604 10.679 15,10%

U18 - U20 (junioren AB) 4.793 4.829 4.855 4.888 4.921 4.950 4.978 5.004 5.025 5.070 5.122 5.148 5.163 7,72%

Senioren 6.110 6.241 6.305 6.375 6.484 6.601 6.697 6.784 6.839 7.001 7.146 7.211 7.254 18,72%

Masters 8.998 9.079 9.147 9.242 9.322 9.444 9.519 9.591 9.639 9.876 10.057 10.065 9.971 10,81%

NTB 46 194 232 272 302 320 339 355 387 515 583 618 632 1273,91%

Totaal wedstrijdlicenties 41.904 42.905 43.587 44.630 45.670 46.602 47.492 48.171 48.730 50.487 52.139 53.253 53.749 28,27%

Recreanten 44.750 45.858 46.523 46.988 47.626 48.223 48.831 49.473 49.889 50.489 51.512 52.381 53.035 18,51%

Kortlopend lidm.schap 107 177 277 292 455 495 401 268 131 157 275 314 340 217,76%

Wandelaars 5.171 5.318 5.386 5.440 5.502 5.562 5.601 5.647 5.683 5.751 5.872 5.936 5.994 15,92%

Overigen 6.380 6.542 6.679 6.771 6.851 6.911 6.959 6.979 7.005 7.081 7.155 7.251 7.353 15,25%

Totaal overigen 56.408 57.895 58.865 59.491 60.434 61.191 61.792 62.367 62.708 63.478 64.814 65.882 66.722 18,28%

Hardlopen.nl 1.271 1.244 1.210 1.189 1.176 1.163 1.147 1.134 1.100 1.070 1.043 1.007 983 -22,66%

Loopgroepen 2.868 2.896 2.935 2.970 2.999 3.026 3.058 3.089 3.108 3.164 3.272 3.320 3.366 17,36%

Running Coach 0 139 46 339 70 27 0 0 67 364 103 18 20

Persoonlijk lidmaatschap 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 0,00%

Totaal Ongebonden 4.167 4.307 4.219 4.526 4.273 4.244 4.233 4.251 4.303 4.626 4.446 4.373 4.397 5,52%

Totaal Verenigingsleden 98.312 100.800 102.452 104.121 106.104 107.793 109.284 110.538 111.438 113.965 116.953 119.135 120.471 22,54%

Totaal Ongebonden 4.167 4.307 4.219 4.526 4.273 4.244 4.233 4.251 4.303 4.626 4.446 4.373 4.397 5,52%

Totaal generaal 102.479 105.107 106.671 108.647 110.377 112.037 113.517 114.789 115.741 118.591 121.399 123.508 124.868 21,85%

groei sinds 

Cijfers voorgaande jaren 1-jan 31-jan 28-feb 31-mrt 30-apr 31-mei 30-jun 31-jul 31-aug 30-sep 31-okt 30-nov 31-dec 1 jan in %

2024 99.529 101.135 102.699 105.044 106.413 107.897 109.225 110.359 111.292 114.215 117.259 119.760 120.901 21,47

2023 98.742 100.665 102.251 104.257 105.548 106.957 108.438 109.455 110.391 112.857 115.448 117.294 118.351 19,86

2022 102.866 104.104 105.620 107.355 108.672 109.865 111.252 112.187 113.060 115.312 117.377 119.209 120.363 17,01

2021 103.231 104.290 104.863 105.970 107.611 109.178 110.812 111.878 112.862 115.624 117.797 119.974 120.809 17,03

2020 108.286 110.188 111.851 112.712 112.830 113.441 114.535 115.560 116.778 119.507 121.098 122.444 123.333 13,90

2019 113.879 115.408 117.156 118.835 120.096 121.801 122.842 123.030 124.415 126.320 129.150 130.865 131.379 15,37

2018 117.041 118.079 119.860 121.518 123.183 124.871 125.950 126.287 127.279 130.481 133.947 135.809 136.663 16,77

2017 118.400 119.533 121.528 123.242 125.334 127.194 128.355 128.177 129.222 132.398 136.198 138.352 139.486 17,81

2016 116.177 117.689 119.922 122.404 124.575 124.176 125.849 127.537 128.697 132.569 134.013 136.910 140.026 20,53

2015 117.423 119.472 120.997 124.323 127.432 129.305 130.788 129.260 130.446 134.317 137.175 139.479 140.271 19,46

2014 119.305 120.571 123.393 126.606 129.231 130.247 129.855 128.226 129.400 132.984 137.245 139.402 140.116 17,44

2013 117.949 120.376 121.649 126.479 129.417 131.398 132.036 133.630 134.541 136.220 139.754 141.746 142.669 20,96

2012 116.337 116.628 117.503 124.504 126.655 128.427 130.471 127.179 128.234 132.751 137.192 139.019 139.872 20,23

2011 112.946 114.454 115.923 122.297 124.198 126.062 127.785 125.412 126.536 132.340 134.938 136.828 137.599 21,83

2010 112.421 113.279 114.320 119.775 121.767 123.778 125.759 123.255 124.188 129.235 132.103 133.675 134.337 19,49

2009 109.790 110.554 111.412 116.888 119.181 121.029 122.602 120.602 121.465 127.306 130.413 132.289 132.989 21,13

Ledenontwikkeling 2025 per maand 


